further information
webcode: GW-560
GEMÜ 560
Check valve, angle seat design
Features
• High flow rates due to angle seat design
• Seven different connection codes for worldwide use
Description

Order data
GEMÜ 560www.gemu-group.com 3 / 12
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type 560 Angle seat check valve
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Housing configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 60 Spigot ISO 1127/DIN EN 10357 series C (2014 edition)/DIN 11866 se-
ries B
5 Valve body material 34 1.4435, investment casting
6 Seat seal 5 PTFE
7 Actuator version 1 Actuator size 1
8 Type of design Without
9 CONEXO Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com4 / 12GEMÜ 560
GEMÜ 560www.gemu-group.com 5 / 12
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and chemical prop-
erties of the respective valve body and seal material.
Not suitable for gaseous media.
Temperature
Media temperature: Seal material:
PTFE seat seal, code 5: 14 °F to 356 °F
PTFE seat seal, FDA-compliant, USP class VI, code 5P: 14 °F to 356°F
PFA seat seal, code 30: 14 °F to 320 °F
Others materials available on request.
Pressure
Operating pressure: Nominal size Actuator size Operating pressure
DN 6 bis DN 15 0 363
DN 8 bis DN 40 1 363
DN 50 1 290
Pressures in PSI
Leakage rate: Leakage rate according to EN 12266, 87 psi air, leakage rate A
Filling volume: Approx. 2.9 PSI
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Connection code Material code Room temperature
in °F
Permissible operating pressures in psi
100 150 200 250 300
1, 9, 17, 60, 63 37 77.0 345.2 310.4 274.1 253.8 233.5
0, 16, 17, 37, 59, 60,
65
34 77.0 355.3 324.9 294.4 264.0 233.5
0, 16, 17, 59, 60 40 77.0 298.8 271.2 248.0 229.2 214.7
17, 59, 60 C2 77.0 307.5 279.9 259.6 243.7 230.6
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 12GEMÜ 560
Pressure loss: Group Nominal size Code Group Nominal size Code
A 8 D137 K 25 D1737
B 15 D59C2 25 D6037
C 8 D60C2 25 D60C2
10 D17C2 L 32 D1737
D 10 D137 32 D17C2
10 D60C2 32 D60C2
15 D137 M 32 D137
15 D17C2 N 32 D6037
E 15 D1737 40 D1737
15 D6037 40 D17C2
15 D60C2 40 D59C2
F 20 D59C2 40 D60C2
G 20 D137 O 40 D137
20 D17C2 40 D6037
H 20 D1737 50 D1737
20 D6037 50 D17C2
20 D60C2 50 D59C2
I 25 D59C2 50 D60C2
J 25 D137 P 50 D137
25 D17C2 50 D6037
1
10